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(c) No non-reg:iilar officer who asked for permission has been refused permission to p̂ly for civilian appointment.
Regular Commissioned Officers of the Armed Forccs are not normally permitted under the rules to apply for civiiian appointments.

Training of Teachers

/ Shri Ram Krishan i
Shri Madiah Gowdai

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether the plan for training degree teachers and diploma teachers for multi-purpose and junior techncal schools during Sccond Five Year Pjan has been fmaiiscd; and

(b) if so, the main features of the plan ?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. M. M. Das); (a) and (b).  A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the House.
Appendix XI, Annexure No. 15]. •
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Registered Foreigners

1304. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) the total number of foreigners whose nam;s have been registered during 1956 so far in India; and

(b) the names of the countries to which they belong ?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affaiirs (Shri Datar): (a) and (b).
As stated on the 8th August, 1956 in reply to Shri Krishnacharya Joshîs Unstarred Question No. 507, the information for the year 1956 is not available. A statement showing the number of foreigners registered during 1955 is, however, placed on the Table of the House. [See Appendix XI,
Annexure No. 16].

Customs Department

1305. Shri D. C. Sharmat Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to lay on the Table of the Sabna a statement showing:

(a) the number of complaints of corruption received against the officers of Customs Department during the year

1955;

(b) the number of complaints which have so far been enquired into and finalised; and

(c) the number of officers punished as a result of these complaints?

The Minister of Revenue and Defence Expenditure (Shri A. C. Guha)t

I. A statement is laid on the(a) to (c)
Table of the Lok Sabha.
XI, Annexure No. 17].

Appendix

Military  Training

1306. Shri Jaipal Singht Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the number of countries assisted by our Armed Forces personnel for training purposes;

(b) the terms and conditions on which tl̂e personnel are loaned or deputed;
and

(c) the authority exercising control over these loaned or deputed personnel in those countries ?

The Minister of Defence Ortanisa-
tion (Shri Tyagi)i (a) Three. .

* (b) In addition to the normal pay and allowances as in India, the personnel receive a suitable compensatory allowance and a few concessions in the matter of accommodation, leave and travel in the foreign country.

(c) They continue to be imder the overall authority of the Service Headquarter concerned and subject to the disdpUnary rules of their service. ^

